### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PQ LLC,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
Totalonoi,	)	
V.	)	PCB 2023-015
	)	(Permit Appeal - Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	)	
AGENCY,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

### NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 22<sup>nd</sup> of August, 2022, I caused to be filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the attached Appearances of Arlene R. Haas and Molly Kordas, copies of which are attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

/s/ Arlene R. Haas
Arlene R. Haas
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
69 W. Washington Street, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
773.590.7836
Arlene.Haas@ilag.gov

### **SERVICE LIST**

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren St., Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 Don.Brown@illinois.gov (by electronic filing)

Bradley Halloran Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 Brad.Halloradn@illinois.gov (by electronic mail)

Gary E. Steinbauer Babst Calland Clements & Zomnir P.C. 603 Stanwix Street, Sixth Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222 gsteinbauer@babstcalland.com

Varun Shekhar Babst Calland Clements & Zomnir P.C. 505 9<sup>th</sup> Street N.W., Sixth Floor Washington D.C. 20004 vshekhar@babstcalland.com

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Arlene R. Haas, an Assistant Attorney General, hereby certify that on the 22nd day of August, 2022, I caused to be served the foregoing Notice of Electronic Filing and Appearances of Arlene R. Haas and Molly Kordas upon the parties named on the attached Service List, via e-mail or electronic filing as indicated.

/s/ Arlene R. Haas

Arlene R. Haas Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau Office of the Illinois Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, IL 60602 773.590.7836

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PQ LLC,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
rennoner,	)	
V.	)	PCB 2023-015
	)	(Permit Appeal - Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	)	
AGENCY,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

### **APPEARANCE**

I, Arlene R. Haas, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding for the Respondent, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, and consent to receipt of e-mail service.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Arlene R. Haas
Arlene R. Haas
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
773.590.7836
Arlene.Haas@ilag.gov

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PQ LLC,	)	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
V.	)	PCB 2023-015
	)	(Permit Appeal - Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	)	
AGENCY,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

### **APPEARANCE**

I, Molly Kordas, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding for the Respondent, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, and consent to receipt of e-mail service.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Molly Kordas
Molly Kordas
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
69 W. Washington Street, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590.7047
Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov